505248014 12/20/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5294794

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID STEELE	01/13/2014
SZE TAN	01/13/2014
CHRIS W RELLA	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PICARRO, INC.
Street Address:	3105 PATRICK HENRY DR.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16350419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)530-9990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 530-9989
Email: andrei@apatent.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF ANDREI D. POPOVICI, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4030 MOORPARK AVE., SUITE 108
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIC-1205-2-C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UBMITTER: KRYSTYNA BINKIEWICZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Krystyna Binkiewicz/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PIC-1205-1-2-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=PIC-1205-1-2-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505248014 REEL: 047834 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: PIC-1205-PROV PIC-1205-1 PIC-1205-2

Whereas, David STEELE, Sze TAN, and Chris W. RELLA, referred to below as Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following invention(s):

Systems and Methods for Likelihood-Based Detection of Gas Leaks Using Mobile Survey Equipment

for which an application for a United States Patent was

X filed on

12/22/2012

, application number

61/745,562

docket number

PIC-1205-PROV

and

Systems and Methods for Likelihood-Based Detection of Gas Leaks Using Mobile Survey Equipment

for which an application for a United States Patent was/will be

X filed on

12/23/2013

, application number

14/139,348

docket number

PIC-1205-1

and

Systems and Methods for Likelihood-Based Mapping of Areas Surveyed for Gas Leaks Using Mobile Survey

Equipment

for which an application for a United States Patent was/will be

X filed on

12/23/2013

, application number

14/139,388

docket number

PIC-1205-2

Whereas Picarro, Inc. of Santa Clara, CA, a Delaware corporation hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 3105 Patrick Henry Dr., Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, and provisional precursor of said application(s); any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s). Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made.

Inventors represent to Assignee that Inventors have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Inventors will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

We further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of any application now identified by attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventors have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:

David STEELE: Con State	Date: //13/14		
On [-(3- 4], be [DATE]	efore me Rose Shea, Notany Public, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC/CONSUL]		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is leged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the		
Notary/consular seal:	Notary Public/Consul: RODQ DAQ		
State/Country: <u>California</u> County: <u>Samta Clarq</u>	ROSE SHEA COMM. # 1940642 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2015		
Sze TAN: Canboelley	Date: 1/13/2014 -		
On () () () be	Date: 1/13/2014 - efore me Rose Shea, Notary Public, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC/CONSUL]		
appeared Sze TAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
Notary/consular seal:	Notary Public/Consul: Response		
State/Country: <u>(alifornia</u> County: <u>Santa</u> Clara	ROSE SHEA COMM. # 1940642 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2015		
Chris W. RELLA:	Date: 1/13/2014		
On 1-13-14, be [DATE] 85. A.	efore me ROSE Shiq, Notary Public, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC/CONSUL]		
appeared Chris W. RELLA, who proved to me subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is led to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the		
Notary/consular seal:	Notary Public/Consul: Rong Sala		
State/Country: <u>California</u> County: <u>Santa</u> Clara	ROSE SHEA COMM. # 1940642 OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2015		
	Accignment		

Page 2/2 PIC-1205-1, PIC-1205-2, PIC-1205-PROV Assignment—David STEELE, Sze TAN, Chris W. RELLA

REEL: 047834 FRAME: 0096